### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN M. LEWIS	04/02/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROIN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	2209 EAST 57TH STREET NORTH
City:	SIOUX FALLS
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57104

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13043345

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)856-3710 Phone: 650.856.3700

Email: djonesbeasley@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gerald F. Swiss

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 975 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 098797-1052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald F. Swiss

Total Attachments: 2

source=098797-1052Inv-Broin#page1.tif source=098797-1052Inv-Broin#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027101 FRAME: 0734 OF \$40.00 13043345

U.S. Serial No. 11/546,522 Page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I, ASSIGNOR, am the original, first and sole (if only one inventor is named) or joint (if more than one inventor is named) inventor, of the invention entitled:

# Methods and Systems for Producing Ethanol Using Raw Starch and Selecting Plant Material

which	ls:	
	Is attached hereto;	
$\boxtimes$	identified as WCSR Docket No. B221 1050.1;	
$\boxtimes$	was filed on October 10, 2006 as United States Application Serial No. 11/546,522;	
	was filed on as PCT International Application Nodesignated the United States.	and

WHEREAS, <u>Broin and Associates, inc.</u>, having a business address at 2209 East 57<sup>th</sup> Street North, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104, , ASSIGNEE, is deslrous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and said application in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and Interest in, to and under said invention and the United States application and all divisionals, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including without Ilmitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country In which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of Industrial property protection, Including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesald, to Issue said application to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Instrument.

WCSR 3580395v1

PATENT REEL: 027101 FRAME: 0735

U.S. Serial No. 11/546,522 Page 2 of 2

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, hls successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the sald ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor has affixed his signature.

STATE OF South Dakota:

COUNTY OF Minnelatia

Stephen M. Lewis

:SS

On this 2nd day of 1001, 2007, before me personally appeared Stephen M. Lewis, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and will have and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

WCSR 3580395v1

**PATENT** REEL: 027101 FRAME: 0736

**RECORDED: 10/21/2011**